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11 CERTIFICATE OF FILING

12

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

THE COMMISSION ON ITS OWN MOTION

INVESTIGATING THE FAILURE OF CARL

HARVEY DBA GOLDEN CORRIDOR WATER

COMPANY TO COMPLY WITH COMMISSION

RULES AND REGULATIONS.
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16
The May 23, 2007 Interim Management Agreement entered into by the Staff and

17 Arizona Water Company (the "Company") per Decision No. 69166 required, among other

18 things, that the Company, as Interim Manager of Golden Corridor Water Company

19 ("GCWC") file Progress Reports after taking over the operation, maintenance, and

20 management of GCWC's water system. In response, the Company now files its fourth

21
Progress Report, which is attached hereto as Attachment A.
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1 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 6TH day of May 2009.

2
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY

3

4

5 By: =fLJV/QQ@.»»4
6

7

Robert W. Geake
Vice President and General Counsel
Arizona Water Company
p. o. Box 29006
Phoenix, AZ 850388
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10

11 ORIGINAL and 13 COPIES of the foregoing filed this 6th day of May 2009 with:

12

13

14

Docket Control Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

15 COPY of the foregoing mailed this 6th day of May 2009 to:

16

17

18

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel
Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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21

Ernest G. Johnson
Director, Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 8500722

23

24

25

Kimberly Battista
Chief of Compliance
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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Carl Harvey
GOLDEN CORRIDOR WATER COMPANY
2880 East Mopar Drive
Casa Grande, Arizona 85222
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ATTACHMENT A

Interim Manager Progress Report Concerning Operation of Golden Corridor Water
Company

Operations and Environmental Compliance

Arizona Water Company ("the Company") is currently billing 62 Golden Corridor Water

Company customers pursuant to Golden Comldor's approved tariff. There have been no

complaints filed and there are currently no formal customer complaints on file with the

Arizona Corporation Commission.

No further sampling for nitrate is needed as Golden Corridor Water Company customers

are served water produced by the Company's Casa Grande system.

Water delivered to Golden Corridor Water Company is being chlorinated with an average

of l mg/L per month. Chlorination results in better protection against bacteria and

protection of public health. The Company takes two chlorine residuals monthly at the

same locations as the bacteriological samples. There have been no positive

bacteriological tests since chlorination.

The Company Bled a Disinfectants and Disinfection Byproduct Plan for Stage 1 and

Stage 2 with ADEQ in August 2008. As noted, Golden Con°idor's water is being

chlorinated and sampling for TTHM/HAA5s began in August 2008.

Lead and Copper samples were taken in June 2008 and all of the results were below the

action level. Lead and Copper samples will be taken again in June 201 l .
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Golden Corridor Water Company
Operating Fund Report

For the Period October, 2008 - MArch 2009

October November December January February March

Revenues 3,695 3,771 2,954 2,661 2,516 2,893

Operating Expense:

1,550
1,000

1,537
1,000

769
1,000

859
1,000

854
1,000

1,210
1,000

398 5121,120
244
254

22
625 138

235 239 187 167 183

Purchased Power
Purchased Water
Management Fee
Repairs:

Labor
Materials
Transportation

Newspaper - Public Notices
Outside Services - Operator of Record
Sales tax on revenues
Property Taxes
Total Expenses 4,403 2,776 2,979 2,048

159
4,464
7,127 2,393

Interest Charges @ 6.32% 8 5

Monthly Result (708) 995 (25) 613 (4,619) 495

Contract to Date Balance

I

1,545 z,s40 z,515 3,128 (1,491) (996)


